
Brescia (Ky.) (0) -vs- Saint Mary-of-the-Woods College (0)
01/29/26 at Knoerle Center

 
 

 
 
Brescia (Ky.) 65

Saint Mary-of-the-Woods College 73

Date: 01/29/26
Time: 0
Attendance: 248
Site: Knoerle Center
Referees: Michael Ingram, Tarrell Willis, Sean Benford

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Brescia (Ky.) 26 39 65
Saint Mary-of-the-Woods College 41 32 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Cooke, Jordan * 30+ 4-13 1-6 0-2 0-1 1 1 3 3 0 1 9
5 Mathis, Carrieun * 22+ 3-4 2-3 1-3 3-3 6 3 2 2 2 3 9
3 Tinson, Kabryen * 29+ 1-5 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 1 4
1 Morris, Dominique * 27+ 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 5 1 0 2 2
24 Waller, Braden * 13+ 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
11 Highbaugh, Braxton 27+ 6-13 1-5 2-4 0-9 9 3 1 4 3 1 15
21 Radulovich, Bowdin 10+ 3-4 3-3 0-1 0-2 2 1 1 1 1 0 9
12 Evans, Alex 20+ 2-5 1-3 3-4 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 1 8
55 Momodu, Israel 9+ 1-3 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 2 2 0 5
44 Tirado, Xavi 10+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 0 2
33 Mejia, Marcos 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 23-58 9-25 10-18 7-26 33 18 14 17 9 9 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-30   33.33 % 3-10   30.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 13-28   46.43 % 6-15   40.00 % 7-14   50.00 %
Total 23-58   39.7 % 9-25   36.0 % 10-18   55.6 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Momodu, Israel,(1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 39 Largest Lead: 3 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Todd, Ellis * 29+ 6-12 1-2 4-6 0-3 3 0 2 4 0 0 17
12 Pearson, Malachi * 28+ 4-12 1-3 3-3 3-4 7 2 0 1 0 1 12
22 Ajukwa, Mike * 25+ 5-10 0-1 1-3 2-4 6 2 0 2 0 2 11
13 Hobbs, Quamar * 14+ 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 4
20 Bell, DeYon * 21+ 1-4 0-0 1-2 3-5 8 2 1 1 4 2 3
25 Howell, Taray 24+ 5-14 1-6 4-4 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 0 15
2 Donovan Barnett 15+ 3-5 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 2 7
28 Girma, Thomas 11+ 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 2 0 0 4
11 Bonds, Jared 19+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 3-5 8 4 0 1 0 0 0
5 Hill, Terrance 13+ 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 3 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 27-66 4-15 15-20 15-33 48 14 8 15 5 10 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-34   52.94 % 2-5   40.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 9-32   28.13 % 2-10   20.00 % 12-16   75.00 %
Total 27-66   40.9 % 4-15   26.7 % 15-20   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 24 0



1st Half Box Score
Brescia (Ky.) 26

Saint Mary-of-the-Woods College 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Cooke, Jordan 17+ 2-7 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 1 4
5 Mathis, Carrieun 10+ 3-3 2-2 1-2 2-1 3 1 0 1 1 1 9
3 Tinson, Kabryen 20 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2
1 Morris, Dominique 10+ 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 2
24 Waller, Braden 10+ 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
11 Highbaugh, Braxton 10+ 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 2 0 2
21 Radulovich, Bowdin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Evans, Alex 10+ 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
55 Momodu, Israel 4+ 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
44 Tirado, Xavi 7+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 0
33 Mejia, Marcos 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-30 3-10 3-4 6-11 17 5 5 10 4 3 26
33.3 % 30.0 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Todd, Ellis 15+ 5-8 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 0 13
12 Pearson, Malachi 12+ 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 1 4
22 Ajukwa, Mike 13+ 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 6
13 Hobbs, Quamar 8+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
20 Bell, DeYon 12+ 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 1 1 0 3 1 3
25 Howell, Taray 12+ 3-6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 6
2 Donovan Barnett 5+ 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 2 7
28 Girma, Thomas 7+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Bonds, Jared 8+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Hill, Terrance 8+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-34 2-5 3-4 5-14 19 3 7 5 4 7 41
52.9 % 40.0 % 75.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Brescia (Ky.) 39

Saint Mary-of-the-Woods College 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Cooke, Jordan 13+ 2-6 1-4 0-2 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 5
5 Mathis, Carrieun 12+ 0-1 0-1 0-1 1-2 3 2 2 1 1 2 0
3 Tinson, Kabryen 9+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
1 Morris, Dominique 17+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 1 0 1 0
24 Waller, Braden 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Highbaugh, Braxton 17 5-9 1-3 2-4 0-7 7 2 0 3 1 1 13
21 Radulovich, Bowdin 10+ 3-4 3-3 0-1 0-2 2 1 1 1 1 0 9
12 Evans, Alex 11+ 1-2 1-2 3-4 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 6
55 Momodu, Israel 5+ 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 2 0 2
44 Tirado, Xavi 4+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
33 Mejia, Marcos 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 13-28 6-15 7-14 1-15 16 13 9 7 5 6 39
46.4 % 40.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Todd, Ellis 14+ 1-4 0-1 2-4 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 4
12 Pearson, Malachi 16+ 2-7 1-2 3-3 3-1 4 1 0 1 0 0 8
22 Ajukwa, Mike 12+ 2-5 0-1 1-3 2-3 5 2 0 2 0 1 5
13 Hobbs, Quamar 5+ 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
20 Bell, DeYon 9+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 1 1 1 0
25 Howell, Taray 12+ 2-8 1-5 4-4 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 9
2 Donovan Barnett 10+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
28 Girma, Thomas 5+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
11 Bonds, Jared 11+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 3 0 1 0 0 0
5 Hill, Terrance 5+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 9-32 2-10 12-16 10-19 29 11 1 10 1 3 32
28.1 % 20.0 % 75.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Brescia (Ky.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Mary-of-the-Woods College
19:47 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by TODD,ELLIS

GOOD 3PTR by MATHIS,CARRIEUN 19:27 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by MORRIS,DOMINIQUE --

19:08 MISS DUNK by BELL,DEYON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by COOKE,JORDAN 18:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,DEYON
18:43 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by PEARSON,MALACHI

-- ASSIST  by HOBBS,QUAMAR
GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,DOMINIQUE 18:22 5-4 V 1

18:01 5-6 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by AJUKWA,MIKE
MISS JUMPER by TINSON,KABRYEN 17:34

-- REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,MALACHI
17:22 5-8 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BELL,DEYON

-- ASSIST  by TODD,ELLIS
MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,DOMINIQUE 17:11
REBOUND OFF by MATHIS,CARRIEUN --

17:02 FOUL  by PEARSON,MALACHI
GOOD FT by TINSON,KABRYEN 17:02 6-8 H 2
GOOD FT by TINSON,KABRYEN 17:02 7-8 H 1

16:53 TURNOVER  by HOBBS,QUAMAR
STEAL  by MORRIS,DOMINIQUE 16:53
MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,DOMINIQUE 16:44

-- REBOUND DEF by HOBBS,QUAMAR
16:36 TURNOVER  by TODD,ELLIS

STEAL  by MATHIS,CARRIEUN 16:36
GOOD 3PTR by MATHIS,CARRIEUN 16:27 10-8 V 2
ASSIST  by WALLER,BRADEN --

16:12 MISS LAYUP by TODD,ELLIS
-- REBOUND OFF by BELL,DEYON

FOUL  by MATHIS,CARRIEUN 16:08
16:08 MISS FT by BELL,DEYON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:08 10-9 V 1 GOOD FT by BELL,DEYON

GOOD JUMPER by WALLER,BRADEN 15:53 12-9 V 3
15:35 MISS JUMPER by PEARSON,MALACHI

BLOCK  by MATHIS,CARRIEUN 15:35
REBOUND DEF by MATHIS,CARRIEUN --

15:30 SUB OUT by HOBBS,QUAMAR
15:30 SUB IN by HOWELL,TARAY

TURNOVER  by MATHIS,CARRIEUN 15:19
15:19 STEAL  by PEARSON,MALACHI
15:15 MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,TARAY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by TINSON,KABRYEN 14:57

-- REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,MALACHI
14:36 12-11 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by AJUKWA,MIKE

-- ASSIST  by BELL,DEYON
TURNOVER  by TINSON,KABRYEN 14:19
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:17

14:17 SUB OUT by BELL,DEYON
14:17 SUB IN by BONDS,JARED

FOUL  by WALLER,BRADEN 13:57
13:47 12-13 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by TODD,ELLIS
13:31 SUB OUT by PEARSON,MALACHI
13:31 SUB IN by HILL,TERRANCE

MISS JUMPER by WALLER,BRADEN 13:14
-- REBOUND DEF by BONDS,JARED



13:04 12-15 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by TODD,ELLIS
12:47 FOUL  by BONDS,JARED

MISS FT by MATHIS,CARRIEUN 12:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MORRIS,DOMINIQUE 12:47
SUB IN by HIGHBAUGH,BRAXTON 12:47

12:47 SUB OUT by AJUKWA,MIKE
12:47 SUB IN by GIRMA,THOMAS

GOOD FT by MATHIS,CARRIEUN 12:47 13-15 H 2
SUB OUT by MATHIS,CARRIEUN 12:47
SUB IN by MOMODU,ISRAEL 12:47

12:34 13-17 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by TODD,ELLIS
MISS 3PTR by HIGHBAUGH,BRAXTON 12:17

-- REBOUND DEF by GIRMA,THOMAS
12:07 MISS LAYUP by TODD,ELLIS

BLOCK  by HIGHBAUGH,BRAXTON 12:07
REBOUND DEF by HIGHBAUGH,BRAXTON --
GOOD 3PTR by MOMODU,ISRAEL(fastbreak) 12:00 16-17 H 1
ASSIST  by HIGHBAUGH,BRAXTON --
FOUL  by HIGHBAUGH,BRAXTON 11:52
SUB OUT by WALLER,BRADEN 11:52
SUB OUT by MOMODU,ISRAEL 11:52
SUB IN by EVANS,ALEX 11:52
SUB IN by MEJIA,MARCOS 11:52

11:52 SUB OUT by TODD,ELLIS
11:52 SUB IN by BARNETT,DONAVON
11:35 MISS 3PTR by HILL,TERRANCE

-- REBOUND OFF by BONDS,JARED
11:32 MISS LAYUP by BONDS,JARED

BLOCK  by MEJIA,MARCOS 11:32
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

11:25 16-19 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by HOWELL,TARAY
-- ASSIST  by HILL,TERRANCE

MISS LAYUP by COOKE,JORDAN 11:00
-- REBOUND DEF by GIRMA,THOMAS

10:49 16-21 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BARNETT,DONAVON
-- ASSIST  by HILL,TERRANCE

TURNOVER  by COOKE,JORDAN 10:36
10:36 STEAL  by BARNETT,DONAVON
10:32 16-23 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BARNETT,DONAVON(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by COOKE,JORDAN 10:13
10:13 STEAL  by BARNETT,DONAVON
09:56 MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,TARAY

REBOUND DEF by HIGHBAUGH,BRAXTON --
TURNOVER  by HIGHBAUGH,BRAXTON 09:45

09:45 STEAL  by HILL,TERRANCE
09:42 MISS JUMPER by HILL,TERRANCE

BLOCK  by HIGHBAUGH,BRAXTON 09:42
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:40
SUB OUT by COOKE,JORDAN 09:40
SUB OUT by MEJIA,MARCOS 09:40
SUB IN by MORRIS,DOMINIQUE 09:40
SUB IN by MOMODU,ISRAEL 09:40

09:31 TURNOVER  by HOWELL,TARAY
GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,ALEX 09:15 18-23 H 5
ASSIST  by MORRIS,DOMINIQUE --

08:56 MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,TARAY
REBOUND DEF by MOMODU,ISRAEL --
MISS JUMPER by EVANS,ALEX 08:32

08:32 BLOCK  by BARNETT,DONAVON
-- REBOUND DEF by BONDS,JARED



08:21 18-26 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by BARNETT,DONAVON
-- ASSIST  by HOWELL,TARAY

MISS JUMPER by MOMODU,ISRAEL 08:08
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,TERRANCE

07:50 MISS LAYUP by BARNETT,DONAVON
-- REBOUND OFF by GIRMA,THOMAS

07:44 18-28 H 10 GOOD TIPIN by GIRMA,THOMAS
GOOD LAYUP by HIGHBAUGH,BRAXTON 07:30 20-28 H 8

07:24 20-30 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by HOWELL,TARAY(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by MOMODU,ISRAEL 07:09

07:09 STEAL  by HILL,TERRANCE
07:05 20-32 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by HOWELL,TARAY(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by HIGHBAUGH,BRAXTON 06:41
REBOUND OFF by MOMODU,ISRAEL --
SUB OUT by MORRIS,DOMINIQUE 06:34
SUB OUT by MOMODU,ISRAEL 06:34
SUB IN by COOKE,JORDAN 06:34
SUB IN by TIRADO,XAVI 06:34

06:34 SUB OUT by BARNETT,DONAVON
06:34 SUB OUT by BONDS,JARED
06:34 SUB OUT by HOWELL,TARAY
06:34 SUB OUT by GIRMA,THOMAS
06:34 SUB IN by TODD,ELLIS
06:34 SUB IN by HOBBS,QUAMAR
06:34 SUB IN by BELL,DEYON
06:34 SUB IN by AJUKWA,MIKE

GOOD JUMPER by COOKE,JORDAN 06:22 22-32 H 10
06:01 MISS JUMPER by AJUKWA,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by TIRADO,XAVI --
MISS LAYUP by HIGHBAUGH,BRAXTON 05:53
REBOUND OFF by TIRADO,XAVI --
MISS LAYUP by COOKE,JORDAN 05:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,DEYON
05:27 22-34 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by AJUKWA,MIKE

MISS 3PTR by TINSON,KABRYEN 05:11
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:08 SUB OUT by HILL,TERRANCE
05:08 SUB IN by PEARSON,MALACHI

MISS 3PTR by EVANS,ALEX 05:01
-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,DEYON

04:56 22-37 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by TODD,ELLIS
TURNOVER  by COOKE,JORDAN 04:43

04:43 STEAL  by AJUKWA,MIKE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:43

04:23 MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,MALACHI
REBOUND DEF by COOKE,JORDAN --
TURNOVER  by TINSON,KABRYEN 04:03

04:03 STEAL  by BELL,DEYON
03:58 MISS JUMPER by PEARSON,MALACHI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TINSON,KABRYEN 03:40

03:21 TURNOVER  by TODD,ELLIS
STEAL  by COOKE,JORDAN 03:21
MISS LAYUP by COOKE,JORDAN 03:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TODD,ELLIS
03:03 MISS LAYUP by TODD,ELLIS

REBOUND DEF by TIRADO,XAVI --
GOOD LAYUP by COOKE,JORDAN(fastbreak) 02:57 24-37 H 13
FOUL  by EVANS,ALEX 02:42

02:41 24-38 H 14 GOOD FT by TODD,ELLIS
SUB OUT by HIGHBAUGH,BRAXTON 02:41
SUB IN by MATHIS,CARRIEUN 02:41



02:41 SUB OUT by HOBBS,QUAMAR
02:41 SUB IN by HOWELL,TARAY
02:41 24-39 H 15 GOOD FT by TODD,ELLIS

MISS LAYUP by TIRADO,XAVI 02:27
02:27 BLOCK  by BELL,DEYON

REBOUND OFF by MATHIS,CARRIEUN --
MISS LAYUP by WALLER,BRADEN 02:12

02:12 BLOCK  by BELL,DEYON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by EVANS,ALEX 02:10
SUB IN by WALLER,BRADEN 02:10
MISS 3PTR by COOKE,JORDAN 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by AJUKWA,MIKE
01:51 24-41 H 17 GOOD DUNK by PEARSON,MALACHI

-- ASSIST  by HOWELL,TARAY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:42
MISS JUMPER by WALLER,BRADEN 01:17

01:17 BLOCK  by BELL,DEYON
-- REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,MALACHI

00:51 MISS  by AJUKWA,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by TIRADO,XAVI --

00:32 FOUL  by BELL,DEYON
00:32 SUB OUT by BELL,DEYON
00:32 SUB OUT by AJUKWA,MIKE
00:32 SUB IN by BONDS,JARED
00:32 SUB IN by GIRMA,THOMAS

FOUL  by TIRADO,XAVI 00:28
TURNOVER  by TIRADO,XAVI 00:28

00:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:15 TURNOVER  by TODD,ELLIS

GOOD JUMPER by MATHIS,CARRIEUN 00:07 26-41 H 15
ASSIST  by COOKE,JORDAN --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Brescia (Ky.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Mary-of-the-Woods College
SUB OUT by TIRADO,XAVI 20:00
SUB IN by MORRIS,DOMINIQUE 20:00

20:00 SUB OUT by BONDS,JARED
20:00 SUB OUT by HOWELL,TARAY
20:00 SUB OUT by GIRMA,THOMAS
20:00 SUB IN by HOBBS,QUAMAR
20:00 SUB IN by BELL,DEYON
20:00 SUB IN by AJUKWA,MIKE

MISS 3PTR by MATHIS,CARRIEUN 19:50
-- REBOUND DEF by AJUKWA,MIKE

19:32 26-43 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by AJUKWA,MIKE
MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,DOMINIQUE 19:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,DEYON
FOUL  by WALLER,BRADEN 18:57

18:57 26-44 H 18 GOOD FT by HOBBS,QUAMAR
18:57 26-45 H 19 GOOD FT by HOBBS,QUAMAR

MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,DOMINIQUE 18:48
18:48 BLOCK  by BELL,DEYON

-- REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,MALACHI
18:41 MISS JUMPER by TODD,ELLIS

-- REBOUND OFF by AJUKWA,MIKE
18:40 26-47 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by AJUKWA,MIKE

FOUL  by COOKE,JORDAN 18:40
18:40 MISS FT by AJUKWA,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by WALLER,BRADEN --



MISS JUMPER by COOKE,JORDAN 18:27
-- REBOUND DEF by AJUKWA,MIKE

18:07 26-49 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by HOBBS,QUAMAR
GOOD JUMPER by COOKE,JORDAN 17:47 28-49 H 21

17:17 MISS 3PTR by AJUKWA,MIKE
-- REBOUND OFF by PEARSON,MALACHI

17:13 28-51 H 23 GOOD TIPIN by PEARSON,MALACHI
FOUL  by MORRIS,DOMINIQUE 17:13
SUB OUT by MATHIS,CARRIEUN 17:13
SUB OUT by WALLER,BRADEN 17:13
SUB IN by HIGHBAUGH,BRAXTON 17:13
SUB IN by MOMODU,ISRAEL 17:13

17:13 SUB OUT by BELL,DEYON
17:13 SUB IN by BONDS,JARED
17:13 28-52 H 24 GOOD FT by PEARSON,MALACHI

MISS 3PTR by MOMODU,ISRAEL 17:01
-- REBOUND DEF by AJUKWA,MIKE

16:44 MISS LAYUP by PEARSON,MALACHI
BLOCK  by MOMODU,ISRAEL 16:44
REBOUND DEF by HIGHBAUGH,BRAXTON --

16:24 FOUL  by BONDS,JARED
GOOD FT by MOMODU,ISRAEL 16:23 29-52 H 23
SUB OUT by MORRIS,DOMINIQUE 16:23
SUB IN by RADULOVICH,BOWDIN 16:23

16:23 SUB OUT by HOBBS,QUAMAR
16:23 SUB IN by BARNETT,DONAVON

GOOD FT by MOMODU,ISRAEL 16:23 30-52 H 22
16:00 TURNOVER  by AJUKWA,MIKE

STEAL  by TINSON,KABRYEN 16:00
GOOD LAYUP by TINSON,KABRYEN(fastbreak) 15:55 32-52 H 20

15:27 MISS 3PTR by BONDS,JARED
-- REBOUND OFF by PEARSON,MALACHI

15:20 32-55 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by PEARSON,MALACHI
GOOD 3PTR by RADULOVICH,BOWDIN 15:10 35-55 H 20
ASSIST  by COOKE,JORDAN --

14:57 35-57 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by TODD,ELLIS
MISS 3PTR by COOKE,JORDAN 14:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:38

14:38 SUB OUT by AJUKWA,MIKE
14:38 SUB IN by HOWELL,TARAY
14:24 MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,TARAY

-- REBOUND OFF by BONDS,JARED
14:08 MISS LAYUP by PEARSON,MALACHI

BLOCK  by RADULOVICH,BOWDIN 14:08
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

14:00 MISS 3PTR by TODD,ELLIS
REBOUND DEF by RADULOVICH,BOWDIN --

13:44 FOUL  by HOWELL,TARAY
MISS FT by COOKE,JORDAN 13:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:44 SUB OUT by TODD,ELLIS
13:44 SUB IN by HILL,TERRANCE

MISS FT by COOKE,JORDAN 13:43
-- REBOUND DEF by BONDS,JARED

13:22 FOUL  by BARNETT,DONAVON
13:22 TURNOVER  by BARNETT,DONAVON

SUB OUT by COOKE,JORDAN 13:22
SUB IN by MORRIS,DOMINIQUE 13:22
GOOD LAYUP by HIGHBAUGH,BRAXTON 13:04 37-57 H 20
ASSIST  by MOMODU,ISRAEL --

12:52 MISS LAYUP by BARNETT,DONAVON



BLOCK  by MOMODU,ISRAEL 12:52
REBOUND DEF by HIGHBAUGH,BRAXTON --
FOUL TECH by MOMODU,ISRAEL 12:50
TURNOVER  by MOMODU,ISRAEL 12:50

12:50 37-58 H 21 GOOD FT by HOWELL,TARAY
12:50 37-59 H 22 GOOD FT by HOWELL,TARAY

SUB OUT by MOMODU,ISRAEL 12:50
SUB IN by TIRADO,XAVI 12:50

12:50 SUB OUT by PEARSON,MALACHI
12:50 SUB IN by GIRMA,THOMAS

MISS JUMPER by TINSON,KABRYEN 12:25
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNETT,DONAVON

11:57 MISS JUMPER by HILL,TERRANCE
REBOUND DEF by HIGHBAUGH,BRAXTON --

11:50 FOUL  by HILL,TERRANCE
GOOD FT by HIGHBAUGH,BRAXTON 11:50 38-59 H 21
MISS FT by HIGHBAUGH,BRAXTON 11:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BONDS,JARED
11:18 38-61 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by GIRMA,THOMAS

GOOD 3PTR by RADULOVICH,BOWDIN 11:14 41-61 H 20
11:13 FOUL  by BONDS,JARED

MISS FT by RADULOVICH,BOWDIN 10:57
-- REBOUND DEF by GIRMA,THOMAS

FOUL  by TIRADO,XAVI 10:52
SUB OUT by TINSON,KABRYEN 10:52
SUB IN by EVANS,ALEX 10:52

10:48 41-64 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by HOWELL,TARAY
10:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:46
GOOD 3PTR by HIGHBAUGH,BRAXTON 10:33 44-64 H 20
ASSIST  by RADULOVICH,BOWDIN --

10:07 MISS JUMPER by HILL,TERRANCE
REBOUND DEF by HIGHBAUGH,BRAXTON --
TURNOVER  by RADULOVICH,BOWDIN 09:56

09:56 STEAL  by HILL,TERRANCE
09:51 TURNOVER  by HILL,TERRANCE

STEAL  by EVANS,ALEX 09:51
MISS JUMPER by HIGHBAUGH,BRAXTON 09:46

-- REBOUND DEF by GIRMA,THOMAS
09:35 MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,TARAY

-- REBOUND OFF by BONDS,JARED
09:26 TURNOVER  by GIRMA,THOMAS

STEAL  by MORRIS,DOMINIQUE 09:26
GOOD LAYUP by TIRADO,XAVI(fastbreak) 09:21 46-64 H 18
ASSIST  by MORRIS,DOMINIQUE --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:13
SUB OUT by TIRADO,XAVI 09:13
SUB IN by MATHIS,CARRIEUN 09:13

09:13 SUB OUT by HILL,TERRANCE
09:13 SUB OUT by BONDS,JARED
09:13 SUB OUT by HOWELL,TARAY
09:13 SUB IN by TODD,ELLIS
09:13 SUB IN by PEARSON,MALACHI
09:13 SUB IN by HOBBS,QUAMAR

GOOD LAYUP by HIGHBAUGH,BRAXTON 08:53 48-64 H 16
ASSIST  by MATHIS,CARRIEUN --

08:49 TURNOVER  by GIRMA,THOMAS
STEAL  by MATHIS,CARRIEUN 08:49
GOOD 3PTR by RADULOVICH,BOWDIN(fastbreak) 08:44 51-64 H 13
ASSIST  by MORRIS,DOMINIQUE --

08:37 SUB OUT by BARNETT,DONAVON
08:37 SUB IN by AJUKWA,MIKE



08:22 MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,MALACHI
-- REBOUND OFF by AJUKWA,MIKE

FOUL  by EVANS,ALEX 08:16
08:13 TURNOVER  by AJUKWA,MIKE
08:12 SUB OUT by GIRMA,THOMAS
08:12 SUB IN by HOWELL,TARAY

MISS 3PTR by HIGHBAUGH,BRAXTON 08:02
REBOUND OFF by MATHIS,CARRIEUN --
FOUL  by MATHIS,CARRIEUN 07:47
TURNOVER  by MATHIS,CARRIEUN 07:47

07:40 SUB OUT by HOBBS,QUAMAR
07:40 SUB IN by BELL,DEYON
07:33 MISS JUMPER by AJUKWA,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by RADULOVICH,BOWDIN --
TURNOVER  by MORRIS,DOMINIQUE 07:15

07:15 STEAL  by BELL,DEYON
FOUL  by HIGHBAUGH,BRAXTON 07:08

07:08 51-65 H 14 GOOD FT by PEARSON,MALACHI
07:08 51-66 H 15 GOOD FT by PEARSON,MALACHI

MISS 3PTR by HIGHBAUGH,BRAXTON 06:57
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:37 MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,TARAY
REBOUND DEF by HIGHBAUGH,BRAXTON --
MISS JUMPER by RADULOVICH,BOWDIN 06:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TODD,ELLIS
FOUL  by RADULOVICH,BOWDIN 06:14

06:14 51-67 H 16 GOOD FT by TODD,ELLIS
SUB OUT by RADULOVICH,BOWDIN 06:14
SUB IN by COOKE,JORDAN 06:14

06:14 MISS FT by TODD,ELLIS
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,ALEX --
GOOD LAYUP by HIGHBAUGH,BRAXTON 06:00 53-67 H 14
ASSIST  by MORRIS,DOMINIQUE --

05:33 TURNOVER  by TODD,ELLIS
GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,ALEX 05:19 56-67 H 11
ASSIST  by COOKE,JORDAN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:13
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:13

05:13 SUB OUT by AJUKWA,MIKE
05:13 SUB IN by BONDS,JARED
04:50 TURNOVER  by PEARSON,MALACHI

STEAL  by HIGHBAUGH,BRAXTON 04:50
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,ALEX 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,TARAY
04:36 MISS LAYUP by HOWELL,TARAY

BLOCK  by HIGHBAUGH,BRAXTON 04:36
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,ALEX --
MISS 3PTR by COOKE,JORDAN 04:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TODD,ELLIS
04:22 MISS LAYUP by HOWELL,TARAY

-- REBOUND OFF by PEARSON,MALACHI
04:15 MISS JUMPER by PEARSON,MALACHI

REBOUND DEF by HIGHBAUGH,BRAXTON --
04:14 FOUL  by PEARSON,MALACHI
04:14 SUB OUT by HOWELL,TARAY
04:14 SUB IN by BARNETT,DONAVON

MISS 3PTR by COOKE,JORDAN 04:02
-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,DEYON

03:44 TURNOVER  by BELL,DEYON
STEAL  by MATHIS,CARRIEUN 03:44

03:35 FOUL  by BELL,DEYON
MISS FT by EVANS,ALEX 03:35



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
03:35 SUB OUT by BONDS,JARED
03:35 SUB IN by AJUKWA,MIKE

GOOD FT by EVANS,ALEX 03:35 57-67 H 10
03:21 MISS JUMPER by TODD,ELLIS

BLOCK  by MATHIS,CARRIEUN 03:21
REBOUND DEF by MATHIS,CARRIEUN --

03:15 FOUL  by BARNETT,DONAVON
GOOD FT by EVANS,ALEX 03:15 58-67 H 9

03:15 SUB OUT by TODD,ELLIS
03:15 SUB IN by HOWELL,TARAY

GOOD FT by EVANS,ALEX 03:15 59-67 H 8
03:01 MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,TARAY

-- REBOUND OFF by BELL,DEYON
02:53 MISS TIPIN by BELL,DEYON

-- REBOUND OFF by BELL,DEYON
02:50 MISS LAYUP by BELL,DEYON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL  by HIGHBAUGH,BRAXTON 02:40
TURNOVER  by HIGHBAUGH,BRAXTON 02:40

02:18 MISS JUMPER by AJUKWA,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by MATHIS,CARRIEUN --

02:18 FOUL  by AJUKWA,MIKE
02:18 SUB OUT by BARNETT,DONAVON
02:18 SUB IN by TODD,ELLIS
02:18 SUB OUT by BELL,DEYON
02:18 SUB IN by BONDS,JARED

MISS FT by MATHIS,CARRIEUN 02:16
-- REBOUND DEF by BONDS,JARED

02:00 MISS JUMPER by PEARSON,MALACHI
REBOUND DEF by HIGHBAUGH,BRAXTON --

01:56 FOUL  by AJUKWA,MIKE
GOOD FT by HIGHBAUGH,BRAXTON 01:56 60-67 H 7
MISS FT by HIGHBAUGH,BRAXTON 01:56

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,TARAY
01:47 FOUL  by BONDS,JARED
01:47 TURNOVER  by BONDS,JARED

GOOD LAYUP by HIGHBAUGH,BRAXTON 01:25 62-67 H 5
01:08 62-69 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by HOWELL,TARAY

-- ASSIST  by TODD,ELLIS
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:01

01:01 SUB OUT by BONDS,JARED
01:01 SUB IN by BELL,DEYON

GOOD 3PTR by COOKE,JORDAN 00:58 65-69 H 4
ASSIST  by MATHIS,CARRIEUN --
FOUL  by MORRIS,DOMINIQUE 00:49

00:49 MISS FT by TODD,ELLIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:49 65-70 H 5 GOOD FT by TODD,ELLIS
TURNOVER  by HIGHBAUGH,BRAXTON 00:36

00:36 STEAL  by AJUKWA,MIKE
FOUL  by EVANS,ALEX 00:36

00:36 MISS FT by AJUKWA,MIKE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:36 65-71 H 6 GOOD FT by AJUKWA,MIKE
MISS JUMPER by HIGHBAUGH,BRAXTON 00:27

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,TARAY
FOUL  by MATHIS,CARRIEUN 00:23

00:23 65-72 H 7 GOOD FT by HOWELL,TARAY
00:23 SUB OUT by TODD,ELLIS
00:23 SUB OUT by BELL,DEYON
00:23 SUB OUT by AJUKWA,MIKE



00:23 SUB IN by BARNETT,DONAVON
00:23 SUB IN by BONDS,JARED
00:23 SUB IN by HOBBS,QUAMAR
00:23 65-73 H 8 GOOD FT by HOWELL,TARAY

TURNOVER  by HIGHBAUGH,BRAXTON 00:13


